President: Mr. T. Lyon

Chairperson: Mr. T. Popham
07853 001071

Secretary: Ms. K. Grove
07941 464936

Match Secretary: Ms. K. Grove
07941 464936

FIXTURES 2026



DATE

APRIL
Wed 22
Sat 25

MAY
Sun 3
Wed 6
Sat 9
Sun 10
Wed 13
Sat 16
Sun 17
Wed 20
Sat 23
Sun 24

JUNE
Wed 3
Sat 6
Sun 7
Wed 10
Sat 13
Sun 14
Thurs 18
Sat 20
Sun 21
Wed 24
Sat 27
Sun 28

OPPONENTS

Lindfield

Colemans Hatch

Crawley Town
Popes Mead
Hurstpierpoint
Balcombe
West Hoathly
Greenkeepers
Henfield
Mackie

H.H. Beechhurst

Downsman

Horley

Rose Bowl
Horsham Park
West Hoathly
Crawley Town
St Francis
Brighton
Billingshurst
Southgate Park
Balcombe
Adastra
Henfield
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DATE

JULY
Wed 1
Sat 4
Sun 5
Wed 8

Sat 11
Sun 12
Wed 15
Sun 19
Wed 22
Sat 25
Wed 29

AUGUST
Sun 2
Wed 5
Sat 8
Sun 9
Wed 12
Sat 15
Sun 16
Thurs 20
Sat 22
Sun 23
Wed 26
Sat 29
Sun 30

OPPONENTS

Colemans Hatch
Adastra
Burgess Hill
Lindfield (with
Henfield)
Billingshurst
Balcombe*
Popes Mead
Southwater
Brighton
Hussey Hotshot
Nutley

Southgate Park
Balcombe*
East Grinstead
St Francis
Southwater
Hangleton
Downsman
Horsham Park
Burgess Hill
Felbridge

H.H. Beechhurst
Finals Weekend
Finals Weekend

G =Greys W = Whites T = Triples R = Rinks

DRESS

Qg0 =2=E2=EE

222002220 Z

TIME

2.30
2.00
2.00
2.00

2.30
2.30
6.00
2.00
2.00
11.00
2.30

2.30
2.30
2.30
2.00
2.30
2.30
2.30
2.30
2.30
2.00
2.30
10.00
10.00

VEN

T »> T > T > > > T

>

T » T T » > I P> T > T

R/T

4T
4T
4T
3R

4T
4T
4T
4T
4T

3R

4T
4T
4T
4T
4T
3T
4T
4T
4T
4T
4T



DATE OPPONENTS

SEPTEMBER
Wed 2 Nutley
Sat 5 Allars

Wed 9 Felbridge

Sat 12 Hangleton

Sat 19 Isle of Thorns
Sun 20 Mackie

Sat 26 Hurstpierpoint

*Bring an extra £1 for Spider which goes to their charity
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