

# **HANDCROSS BOWLS CLUB**



President: Mr. T. Lyon

Chairperson: Mr. T. Popham

07853 001071

Secretary: Ms. K. Grove

07941 464936

Match Secretary: Ms. K. Grove

07941 464936

**FIXTURES 2026**

DATE	OPPONENTS	DRESS	TIME	VEN	R/T
------	-----------	-------	------	-----	-----

**APRIL**

Wed 22	Lindfield	W	2.30	H	4T
Sat 25	Colemans Hatch	W	2.30	A	4T

**MAY**

Sun 3	Crawley Town	W	2.00	A	4T
Wed 6	Popes Mead	G	6.00	A	4T
Sat 9	Hurstpierpoint	W	2.30	A	3T
Sun 10	Balcombe	W	2.30	H	4T
Wed 13	West Hoathly	G	2.30	H	4T
Sat 16	Greenkeepers	G	11.00		
Sun 17	Henfield	W	2.00	A	4T
Wed 20	Mackie	G	2.00	A	3/4T
Sat 23	H.H. Beechhurst	W	2.00	A	4T
Sun 24	Downsman	G	2.30	H	4T

**JUNE**

Wed 3	Horley	G	6.15	H	4T
Sat 6	Rose Bowl	G	11.00		
Sun 7	Horsham Park	G	2.30	A	4T
Wed 10	West Hoathly	G	2.00	A	4T
Sat 13	Crawley Town	W	2.30	H	4T
Sun 14	St Francis	W	2.30	H	4T
Thurs 18	Brighton	W	2.00	A	4T
Sat 20	Billingshurst	W	2.30	A	4T
Sun 21	Southgate Park	W	2.00	A	4T
Wed 24	Balcombe	G	2.30	H	4T
Sat 27	Adastra	W	2.30	H	4T
Sun 28	Henfield	W	2.30	H	4T

G = Greys W = Whites T = Triples R = Rinks

DATE	OPPONENTS	DRESS	TIME	VEN	R/T
<b>JULY</b>					
Wed 1	Colemans Hatch	W	2.30	H	4T
Sat 4	Adastra	W	2.00	A	4T
Sun 5	Burgess Hill	W	2.00	A	4T
Wed 8	Lindfield (with Henfield)	W	2.00	A	3R
Sat 11	Billingshurst	W	2.30	H	4T
Sun 12	Balcombe*	W	2.30	A	4T
Wed 15	Popes Mead	G	6.00	H	4T
Sun 19	Southwater	W	2.00	A	4T
Wed 22	Brighton	W	2.00	H	4T
Sat 25	Hussey Hotshot	G	11.00		
Wed 29	Nutley	W	2.30	A	3R
<b>AUGUST</b>					
Sun 2	Southgate Park	W	2.30	H	4T
Wed 5	Balcombe*	G	2.30	A	4T
Sat 8	East Grinstead	W	2.30	H	4T
Sun 9	St Francis	W	2.00	A	4T
Wed 12	Southwater	W	2.30	H	4T
Sat 15	Hangleton	W	2.30	A	3T
Sun 16	Downsman	G	2.30	A	4T
Thurs 20	Horsham Park	G	2.30	H	4T
Sat 22	Burgess Hill	W	2.30	H	4T
Sun 23	Felbridge	W	2.00	A	4T
Wed 26	H.H. Beechurst	W	2.30	H	4T
Sat 29	Finals Weekend	W	10.00		
Sun 30	Finals Weekend	W	10.00		

G = Greys W = Whites T = Triples R = Rinks

DATE	OPPONENTS	DRESS	TIME	VEN	R/T
<b>SEPTEMBER</b>					
Wed 2	Nutley	W	2.30	H	4T
Sat 5	Allars	G	11.00		
Wed 9	Felbridge	W	2.30	H	4T
Sat 12	Hangleton	W	2.30	H	3T
Sat 19	Isle of Thorns	W	2.30	H	4T
Sun 20	Mackie	G	2.30	H	3/4T
Sat 26	Hurstpierpoint	W	2.30	H	3T

\*Bring an extra £1 for Spider which goes to their charity

G = Greys W = Whites T = Triples R = Rinks